
Description Increase Decrease Total

Expenditures

Neighborhood and Community Services

Machinery & Equipment Automotive 61,000.00$                -$                            61,000.00$                

Communication Services Portable Phones / MD -$                            61,000.00$                (61,000.00)$              

Machinery & Equipment Other Machinery / Equipment 33,000.00$                -$                            33,000.00$                

Communication Services Portable Phones / MD -$                            33,000.00$                (33,000.00)$              

Total Neighborhood and Community Services 94,000.00$                94,000.00$                -$                            

Total Expenditures 94,000.00$                94,000.00$                -$                            

General Fund @ 2/3/2026 201,106,067.00$      

2/3/2026 Budget Amendment -$                            

General Fund @ 2/3/2026 201,106,067.00$      

Description Increase Decrease Total

Expenditures

Neighborhood and Community Services Department

Rental & Lease Vehicle Rental/Garage -$                            79,408.00$                (79,408.00)$              

Machinery & Equipment Automotive 79,408.00$                -$                            79,408.00$                

Total Neighborhood and Community Services Department 79,408.00$                79,408.00$                -$                            

Total Expenditures 79,408.00$                79,408.00$                -$                            

Sanitation Fund @ 2/3/2026 10,534,749.00$        

2/3/2026 Budget Amendment -$                            

Sanitation Fund @ 2/3/2026 10,534,749.00$        

The Sanitation Division of NCS had an approved LOS for the purchase two new vehicles; funding is in 433-34-000-534.44-45 and needs to 

be moved into 433-34-000-534.64-20 so purchase can be made

NCS is requesting to fund purchase of 1 irrigation truck and 2 maintenance utility vehicles to enable Clean & Safe division to provide 

consistent and effective services

EXHIBIT A

City of Delray Beach

FY 2025-26 Budget Amendment # 4 -  Summary - Resolution # 26-26

February 3, 2026

Sanitation Fund (433)

General Fund (001)







CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

NEIGHBORHOOD & COMMUNITY SERVICES 
100 N.W. 1ST AVENUE  DELRAY BEACH  FLORIDA 33444  (561) 243-7364 

 

SERVICE      PERFORMANCE      INTEGRITY      RESPONSIBLE      INNOVATIVE      TEAMWORK 

 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Jeri Pyror, Director, Neighborhood and Community Services  
FROM: Mary Wozny, Sanitation Administrator 
DATE: December 17, 2025 
SUBJECT: Requested G/L Account Budget Transfer 

 
 
The Sanitation Division in the Neighborhood and Community Services Department had an LOS 
approved to purchase two new vehicles in the total amount of $79,408.00. This money is currently in 
G/L account 433-34-000-534.44-45 and needs to be moved into G/L account 433-34-000-534.64-20 to 
make the purchase. 
 
 
These G/L account transfers are detailed below: 

G/L Account Transferred from 
 

1. 433-34-000-534.44-45: Rental & Leases Vehicle Rental/Garage 
 -$79,408.00 

 
                                                                                                             

G/L Accounts Transferred to 
 

2. 433-34-000-534.64-20: Machinery & Equipment Automotive 
+$79,408.00   

 
 
     

Jeri Pryor (Dec 19, 2025 10:14:01 EST)

Dec 19, 2025



   Y






